
SOHI CROSS COUNTRY RUNNING

2023 MEET SCHEDULE

DAY DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME

Wednesday July 26 First Day of Practice SOHI TBD

Monday Aug 14 Kenai Class Races @ Kenai TBD

Saturday Aug 19 Ted McKenney Invite Tsalteshi Trails 12:00 PM

Saturday Aug 26 Colony Invitational Colony TBD

Friday Sept 1 Homer Invite Homer 3:00 PM

Friday Sept 8 MCCA Class Challenge MCCA TBD

Saturday Sept 9 George Plumley Memorial Palmer TBD

Friday Sept 15 Frank Dieckgraeff Invite Seward 2:30 PM

Thursday Sept 21 Borough Championships-Soldotna Tsalteshi Trails 3:00 PM

Saturday Sept 30 Region III Championships Seward TBA

Saturday Oct 7 ASAA Division I State Championships Bartlett HS Trails TBA

Home events in bold.


